PURCHASE ORDER

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT REGION I

	pplier: COLOREDGE GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS Iddress: Aldea del Sol, Bankal, Lapu Lapu City, Cebu 6015 N: 208-285-474-000 P.O. No.: 201 - 03 - 074 Date: 3 - 16 - 21 Mode of Procurement: NP - SVP							
Gentlemen:		Office the following articles subject to the terms and con						
		Office 1, Sevilla, City of San Fernando, La Union	Delivery Term :					
Date of Delivery	: within on	e (1) month upon receipt of NTP	Payment Terr	n :				
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount			
	copies	Printing of CDP Facilitator's Toolkit Specifications: -Size: A4 -Pages: 512 Printing: Full Color Printing -Hard Cover with Glossy Foil Stamping -Cover Surface: Gold Foil Stamping -Inside Pages: Matte 120 lbs with Full Color Separation Book Binding: Sewn and Hard Cover	-	Php 4,499.00	Php 224,950.00			
In case of fa of delay shall be Conforme	e imposed or	the full delivery within the time specified above, a pen the undelivered item/s.	Very truly yo		ercent for every day			
1	RYAN H. SOLON ature over Printed Name of Supplier	Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official Regional Director						
		time over 1 miled Name of Supplies	J.g	Official	me of Authorized			
	-	Date		Official	me of Authorized			



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT Regional Office I

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 19, 2021

MR. RYAN H. SOLON Manager Blk. 10, Lot 5 Cantabria St., Aldea del Sol, Bankal, Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Solon:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation amounting to <u>Two HundredTwenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos (₱ 224,950.00)</u> for the <u>printing of the CDP Facilitator's Toolkit</u>, has been determined to be the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB).

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us upon receipt of this Notice.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligation.

Very truly yours,

JAMES F. FADRILAN, CESO III
Regional Director, DILG R1 and
Head, Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

MR. RYAN H. SOLON

Manager

Blk. 10, Lot 5 Cantabria St.,

Aldea del Sol, Bankal, Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu



Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT**

Regional Office I

NOTICE TO PROCEED

April 14, 2021

MR. RYAN H. SOLON Manager Blk. 10, Lot 5 Cantabria St., Aldea del Sol, Bankal, Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Solon:

With the attached **PURCHASE ORDER** having been approved, you are hereby notified to provide the printing of the **CDP Facilitator's Toolkit.**

Likewise, you are responsible for performing the required services under the terms and conditions of the Contract, and your submitted quotation/proposal.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other copy to the DILG Regional Office 1, c/o BAC Secretariat, City of San Fernando, La Union.

Very truly yours,

Regional Director, DILG 1 and Head, Procuring Entity

RECEIVED BY:

MR. RYAN H. SOLON

Manager

Blk. 10, Lot 5 Cantabria St., Aldea del Sol, Bankal, Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office I

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 2021-09

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED BID (LCRB) AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL TO THE HOPE FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF CDP FACILITATOR'S TOOLKIT

WHEREAS, as mandated under RA 9184 otherwise known as "Government Procurement Reform Act" and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the DILG Regional Office 1 adheres to the principles of transparency and competitiveness governing this Act;

WHEREAS, the Procuring Entity intends to procure for the **printing of the CDP FACILITATOR'S TOOLKIT** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Three Hundred Thousand Pesos** (Php300,000.00) for 50 copies;

WHEREAS, on 12 March 2021, 1:00 PM, the scheduled opening and deliberation of bids, eight (8) suppliers submitted their quotations, namely Cover and Pages Corp., Coloredge Graphic Solutions, Printon Press, Regencia Printing Services, Agoo Printing Press, Printzone Enterprise, Yanna's School Supplies and General Mdse, and AG3 Colors Printing Press.

WHEREAS, the following is the result of the opening and deliberation of bids conducted:

BIDDER	BID AN	IOUNT	DEMARKS		
BIDDER	Price per Unit	Total	REMARKS		
Cover and Pages Corp.	₱ 5,990	₱ 299,500.00			
Coloredge Graphic Solutions	₱ 4,499	₱ 224,950.00			
Printon Press	₱ 5,860	₱ 283,000.00	No submitted Latest Income/Business Tax Return		
Regencia Printing Services	₱ 5,980	₱ 299,000.00			
Agoo Printing Press	₱ 5,850	₱ 292,500.00			
Printzone Enterprise	₱ 6,000	₱ 300,000.00			
Yanna's School Supplies and General Mdse.	₱ 5,840	₱ 292,000.00			
AG3 Colors Printing Press	-	-	Bid submitted beyond the deadline		

NOW THEREFORE, WE, the BAC Members, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- To declare Coloredge Graphic Solutions as the Responsive Bidder (RB) since it satisfactorily complied to all the needed requirements of the activity with a quotation of Two Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos (₱ 224,950.00); and
- To recommend to the HOPE the approval of this recommendation and to award the contract to the RB.

RESOLVED, further that the *Local Government Capacity Development Division* as End-User, be furnished a copy of this Resolution for its reference and appropriate action.

ADOPTED: DILG Training Hall, 12 March 2021

AMILY D. DULAY
Head, BAC Secretariat



Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT**Regional Office I

Page 2 of BAC Resolution No. 2021-09 Declaring the LCRB & Recommending Approval to the HOPE for the Procurement of CDP Facilitator's Toolkit

Attested by:

BAC Member

ALICIA C. BANG-OA BAC Member BENEDICTA M. BARNACHEA

BAC Member

SHARWYN M. SANGEL

BAC Member

LILY ANN Z. VICTORIO

End User

PEDRO D. GONZALES SAC Vice-Chairperson

RHODORA G. SORIANO BAC Chairperson

Approved / Disapproved:

Regional Director and Head, Procuring Entity



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT Regional Office I

	Document Code	
FM	I-QP-R01-FAD-09E	3-4
Rev. No.	Eff. Date	Page
00	10.01.2017	1 of 1

ABSTRACT OF QUOTATION/S

					/ \ \	301117701	01 000	ATIONS				
Mode	of Procurement	NP-SVP									No.	2021
Item No.			ABC	Qty	Unit	Cover and Pages Corp.	Coloredge Graphic Solutions	Printon Press	Regencia Printing Services	Agoo Printing Press	Printzone Enterprise	12 March 2021 Yanna's School Supplies and General
1	CDP FACILITATOR'S TOOL Size: A4" Pages: 512 Printing: Full Cover Printing Hard Cover with Glossy Fini Cover Surface: Gold Foil Sta Inside Pages: Matte 120 lbs Separation Book Binding: Sewn and Ha 50copies XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ish Spot Lamination amping with Full Color ird Cover	₱ 300,000.00	50	pcs	P 299,500.00	₱ 224,950.00	₱ 283,000.00	₱299,000.00	₽ 292,500.00	P300,000.00	Mdse. ₱292,000.00
REF: PR No Purpo	o.: 2021 se:											
	NOTE: *In order to be eligible for thi submit together with the quo requirements: 1. VALID BUSINESS 2. LATEST INCOME	otation/proposal the foo S/MAYOR'S PERMIT E/BUSINESS TAX RE	liers/ service provollowing eligibility			<i>! !</i>						
HODOF	RA G. SORIANO PEDRO	D. GONZALES the Chairperson	ALICIA C. BANG	8	RAPHIC	Janta	APOLONIO	Calculated Responsible Sharwyn M. Same	ANGEL BENEDIC	TA M. BANACHEA	LILY AND	LULU V.Z. VICTORIO End User

JAMES F. FADRILAN, CESO III